

2002

The State of Utah v. Raymond Jeffrey Johnson : Brief of Respondent

Utah Supreme Court

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu_sc2

 Part of the [Law Commons](#)

Original Brief Submitted to the Utah Supreme Court; digitized by the Howard W. Hunter Law Library, J. Reuben Clark Law School, Brigham Young University, Provo, Utah; machine-generated OCR, may contain errors.

Joseph C. Fratto, Jr.; Fratto and Fratto; Attorney for Appellant.

David L. Wilkinson; Attorney General; Kimberly K. Hornak; Assistant Attorney General; Attorneys for Respondent.

Recommended Citation

Brief of Respondent, *Utah v. Johnson*, No. 20562.00 (Utah Supreme Court, 2002).

https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu_sc2/2041

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
STATEMENT OF ISSUES PRESENTED ON APPEAL	v
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	1
STATEMENT OF FACTS	2
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	7
ARGUMENT	
POINT I THE WARRANTLESS SEARCH OF DEFENDANT'S AUTOMOBILE AND SEIZURE OF THE CONTRABAND WAS LAWFUL AND THE TRIAL COURT CORRECTLY ADMITTED THE EVIDENCE SEIZED AS A RESULT OF THE SEARCH	8
A. THE SEARCH OF DEFENDANT'S AUTOMOBILE WAS JUSTIFIED AS AN INVENTORY SEARCH OF AN IMPOUNDED VEHICLE	8
B. THE SEARCH OF DEFENDANT'S AUTOMOBILE WAS JUSTIFIED BECAUSE OFFICERS HAD PROBABLE CAUSE TO BELIEVE THE VEHICLE CONTAINED CONTRABAND	18
POINT II EVIDENCE INTRODUCED AT TRIAL WAS SUFFICIENT TO SUPPORT DEFENDANT'S CONVICTION OF AGGRAVATED ASSAULT	20
POINT III THE TRIAL COURT CORRECTLY INSTRUCTED THE JURY REGARDING POSSESSION OF STOLEN PROPERTY SINCE THE INSTRUCTION WAS A CORRECT STATEMENT OF THE LAW AND MAINTAINED THE BURDEN OF PROOF ON THE STATE	25
POINT IV THEFT IS NOT A LESSER INCLUDED OFFENSE OF AGGRAVATED ROBBERY UNDER THE FACTS OF THIS CASE	29
CONCLUSION	36

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES
CASES CITED

Arkansas v. Sanders, 442 U.S. 753 (1979) 16, 19

Barnes v. United States, 417 U.S. 837 (1973) 26

Carroll v. United States, 267 U.S. 132 (1924) 18

Commonwealth v. Tisserand, 363 N.E.2d 530
(Mass. App. 1977) 12

Florida v. Myers, 466 U.S. 380 (1984). 15

Francis v. Franklin, 105 S.Ct. 1965 (1985) 28, 29

Lightfoot v. State, 278 Md. 231, 360 A.2d 426 (1976) . 35

South Dakota v. Opperman, 428 U.S. 364 (1976) 8, 9

State v. Amicone, 689 P.2d 1341 (Utah 1984) 26

State v. Ballenberger, 652 P.2d 927 (Utah 1982) . . . 18

State v. Baker, 671 P.2d 152 (Utah 1983) 30

State v. Bryan, 709 P.2d 257 (Utah 1985) 30

State v. Chambers, 709 P.2d 321 (Utah 1985) 28

State v. Crabtree, 618 P.2d 484 (Utah 1980) 9, 16

State v. Earl, 716 P.2d 803 (Utah 1986) 14, 15, 18

State v. Eastmond, 28 Utah 2d 129,
499 P.2d 276 (1976) 19

State v. Gallegos, 193 Neb. 651, 228 N.W.2d 615
(1975) 35

State v. Garcia, 663 P.2d 60 (Utah 1983) 20

State v. Graves, 717 P.2d 717 (Utah 1986) 26, 27

State v. Hill, 674 P.2d 96 (Utah 1983) 29

State v. Howell, 649 P.2d 91 (Utah 1982) 20, 25

State v. Hygh, 711 P.2d 264 (Utah 1985) 9, 10, 14

State v. Jolivet, 712 P.2d 843 (Utah 1985) 31, 36

State v. Kent, 665 P.2d 1327 (Utah 1983) 18

<u>State v. Lopes</u> , 552 p.2d 120 (Utah 1976)	8
<u>State v. Maestas</u> , 652 P.2d 903 (Utah 1982)	34
<u>State v. Murphy</u> , 26 Utah 2d 330, 489 P.2d 430 (1971)	23
<u>State v. O'Brien</u> , 87 Utah Adv. Rep. 3, ___ P.2d ___, (1986)	31, 36
<u>State v. Pacheco</u> , 712 P.2d 192 (Utah 1985)	28
<u>State v. Pearson</u> , 680 P.2d 406 (Utah 1984)	35
<u>State v. Porter</u> , 705 P.2d 1174 (Utah 1985)	31, 36
<u>State v. Rice</u> , 717 P.2d 695 (Utah 1985)	10, 11
<u>State v. Rebeterano</u> , 681 P.2d 1265 (Utah 1984)	20
<u>State v. Romero</u> , 624 P.2d 699 (Utah 1981)	9
<u>State v. Shupe</u> , 554 P.2d 1332 (Utah 1986)	24
<u>State v. Tarafa</u> , 36 Utah Adv. Rep. 4, ___ P.2d ___, (1986)	28
<u>Taglavore v. United States</u> , 291 F.2d 262 (9th Cir. 1961)	12
<u>Tot v. United States</u> , 319 U.S. 463 (1943)	27
<u>United States v. Chadwick</u> , 433 U.S. 1 (1977)	16, 19
<u>United States v. Hellman</u> , 556 F.2d 442 (9th Cir. 1977)	16, 17
<u>United States v. Johns</u> , ___ U.S. ___, 105 S. Ct. 881 (1985)	18
<u>United States v. Ross</u> , 456 U.S. 798 (1982)	8, 18, 19, 20
<u>United States v. Staller</u> , 616 F.2d 1284 (5th Cir. 1980)	12

STATUTES CITED

Utah Code Ann. § 41-1-115 (1953)	9
Utah Code Ann. § 41-6-116.10 (1953)	9
Utah Code Ann. § 58-37-3 (1953), as amended.	9
Utah Code Ann. § 76-1-44 (1953)	24

Utah Code Ann. § 76-1-402(1)(3) (1978)	30
Utah Code Ann. § 76-2-202 (1978)	1, 22, 23 24
Utah Code Ann. § 76-2-307 (1978)	23
Utah Code Ann. § 76-3-203(1)(4) (Supp. 1985)	1
Utah Code Ann. § 76-3-203(2)(3) (Supp. 1985)	1
Utah Code Ann. § 76-3-203(3)(4) (Supp. 1985)	1
Utah Code Ann. § 76-4-101(1) (1978)	34
Utah Code Ann. § 76-5-102 (1978)	21
Utah Code Ann. § 76-5-103 (1978)	1, 21
Utah Code Ann. § 76-6-302 (1978)	1
Utah Code Ann. § 76-6-402(1) (1978)	25, 26, 27, 28
Utah Code Ann. § 76-6-404 (1978)	1, 36
Utah Code Ann. § 76-6-412 (1978)	1, 30

CONSTITUTIONS

Art. 1 § 14 Utah Const.	8
Amend. 4, United States Const.	8

OTHER AUTHORITIES

Perkins and Boyce, Criminal Law (3rd ed. 1982)	35
